








RP-1/RP-5 Expansion PDR Workshop 
May 11, 2016 
Page 2 
 
determine the schedule for design and construction, and estimate the project costs (design, 
construction, internal labor, & contingency).   
 
Included as attachments are the first five Technical Memorandums (TMs) for the RP-1 and RP-5 
Expansion PDR project. Agency staff conducted the first of five major technical workshops on 
April 25th and April 26th, and will be sharing a summary presentation at the Board Workshop on 
May 11, 2016. This workshop will focus on the RP-5 Secondary Treatment Alternatives and the 
Decommissioning of Carbon Canyon Water Recycling Facility. 
 
All five TMs from the first staff workshop are being attached for review and include: 
 

• Decommissioning of CCWRF Preliminary TM 5-1-16 
• Elimination of RP-1 Primary Effluent Equalization Preliminary TM 5-1-16 
• Onsite Centrate Treatment  Preliminary TM 5-1-16 
• RP-5 Secondary System Alternatives Preliminary TM 5-1-16 
• RP-5 Ultimate Expansion Preliminary TM 5-1-16 

 
The RP-1/RP-5 Expansion PDR project is consistent with the IEUA business goal of Wastewater 
Management Capacity, namely that IEUA will maintain capacity within systems and facilities to 
meet essential service demands and to protect public health and environment. 
 
PRIOR BOARD ACTION 
 
On January 20, 2016, the Board of Directors approved the consulting engineering services contract 
award for the RP-1/RP-5 Expansion PDR to Parsons Water & Infrastructure Inc. for the not-to-
exceed amount of $2,431,598. 
 
IMPACT ON BUDGET  
 
None. 
 
Attachments: 

1. Decommissioning of CCWRF  
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/r62ad9atwcrdplg/16122%20Attach%201.%20Decommissioning
%20of%20CCWRF%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0 
 

2. Elimination of Primary Effluent Flow Equalization Draft TM  
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/h3ym26zfei8flx2/16122%20Attach%202.%20Elimination%20o
f%20Primary%20Effluent%20Flow%20Equalization%20Draft%20TM%204-20-
16.pdf?dl=0 

 
3. Onsite Centrate Treatment and Offsite Recycle Flow Discharge Draft TM  

https://dl.dropbox.com/s/ujophz87hhd510r/16122%20Attach%203.%20Onsite%20Centra
te%20Treatment%20and%20Offsite%20Recycle%20Flow%20Discharge%20Draft%20T
M%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0 

 
G:\Board-Rec \ 2016\ 16122 RP-1 RP-5 PDR Expansion PDR Workshop 5-11-16 

https://dl.dropbox.com/s/r62ad9atwcrdplg/16122%20Attach%201.%20Decommissioning%20of%20CCWRF%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/r62ad9atwcrdplg/16122%20Attach%201.%20Decommissioning%20of%20CCWRF%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/h3ym26zfei8flx2/16122%20Attach%202.%20Elimination%20of%20Primary%20Effluent%20Flow%20Equalization%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/h3ym26zfei8flx2/16122%20Attach%202.%20Elimination%20of%20Primary%20Effluent%20Flow%20Equalization%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/h3ym26zfei8flx2/16122%20Attach%202.%20Elimination%20of%20Primary%20Effluent%20Flow%20Equalization%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/ujophz87hhd510r/16122%20Attach%203.%20Onsite%20Centrate%20Treatment%20and%20Offsite%20Recycle%20Flow%20Discharge%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/ujophz87hhd510r/16122%20Attach%203.%20Onsite%20Centrate%20Treatment%20and%20Offsite%20Recycle%20Flow%20Discharge%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/ujophz87hhd510r/16122%20Attach%203.%20Onsite%20Centrate%20Treatment%20and%20Offsite%20Recycle%20Flow%20Discharge%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0


RP-1/RP-5 Expansion PDR Workshop 
May 11, 2016 
Page 3 
 

 
 

4. RP-5 Liquids Treatment Alternative Technology, Secondary Treatment Draft TM  
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/hlavdo3xr5sikw5/16122%20Attach%204.%20RP-
5%20Liquids%20Treatment%20Alternative%20Technology%2C%20Secondary%20Trea
tment%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0 

 
5. Ultimate Expansion of RP-5 Draft TM  

https://dl.dropbox.com/s/p2hao0s1fbz4kpn/16122%20Attach%205.%20Ultimate%20Exp
ansion%20of%20RP-5%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0 

 
6. RP-1 & RP-5 Expansion PDR Board Workshop No. 1 

https://dl.dropbox.com/s/gowmfi72iuoceay/16122%20Attach%206.%20RP-
1%20%26%20RP-
5%20Expansion%20PDR%20Board%20Workshop%20No.%201.pptx?dl=0 

 
PJG:CB:SS:jm 
 

 
G:\Board-Rec \ 2016\ 16122 RP-1 RP-5 PDR Expansion PDR Workshop 5-11-16 

https://dl.dropbox.com/s/hlavdo3xr5sikw5/16122%20Attach%204.%20RP-5%20Liquids%20Treatment%20Alternative%20Technology%2C%20Secondary%20Treatment%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/hlavdo3xr5sikw5/16122%20Attach%204.%20RP-5%20Liquids%20Treatment%20Alternative%20Technology%2C%20Secondary%20Treatment%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/hlavdo3xr5sikw5/16122%20Attach%204.%20RP-5%20Liquids%20Treatment%20Alternative%20Technology%2C%20Secondary%20Treatment%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/p2hao0s1fbz4kpn/16122%20Attach%205.%20Ultimate%20Expansion%20of%20RP-5%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/p2hao0s1fbz4kpn/16122%20Attach%205.%20Ultimate%20Expansion%20of%20RP-5%20Draft%20TM%204-20-16.pdf?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/gowmfi72iuoceay/16122%20Attach%206.%20RP-1%20%26%20RP-5%20Expansion%20PDR%20Board%20Workshop%20No.%201.pptx?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/gowmfi72iuoceay/16122%20Attach%206.%20RP-1%20%26%20RP-5%20Expansion%20PDR%20Board%20Workshop%20No.%201.pptx?dl=0
https://dl.dropbox.com/s/gowmfi72iuoceay/16122%20Attach%206.%20RP-1%20%26%20RP-5%20Expansion%20PDR%20Board%20Workshop%20No.%201.pptx?dl=0





















































	Agenda Page 1
	Agenda Page 2
	Workshop 1



